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L.D.336 

(Filing No. S- 35 h 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 123RD LEGISLATURE 

7 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 108, 
9 L.D. 336, Bill, "An Act To Reauthorize the Community Preservation Advisory 

10 Committee" 

11 Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 2nd indented paragraph (page 1, line 
12 14 in amendment) 

13 Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2. 

14 SUMMARY 

15 This amendment removes the 2008-09 appropriation, as the necessary funds are 
16 included in a legislative account in Public Law 2007, chapter 240. 

17 SPONSORED BY: ~( Ii:t~ 
1 8 (Senator ROTUNDO) tlJi2> 
19 COUNTY: Androscoggin 

FISCAL :\OTE RE<JLlRED 
(See attached) 
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Completed: 06/18/07 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD336 LR 2448(04) 

An Act To Reauthorize the Community Preservation Advisory Committee 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment" "to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 

$0 

$0 

2008-09 

($3,270) 

($3,270) 

Projections 
2009-10 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2010-11 

$0 

$0 

This amendment provides a deappropriation of $3,270 in fiscal year 2008-09 because this funding was provided in the 
Legislative Budget pursuant to PL 2007, c. 240. 
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