MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	L.D. 336			
2	Date: 6/19/07 (Filing No. S- 35/)			
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.			
4	STATE OF MAINE			
5	SENATE			
6	123RD LEGISLATURE			
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION			
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 108. L.D. 336, Bill, "An Act To Reauthorize the Community Preservation Advisory Committee"			
11 12	Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 2nd indented paragraph (page 1, line 14 in amendment)			
13	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2.			
14	SUMMARY			
15 16	This amendment removes the 2008-09 appropriation, as the necessary funds are included in a legislative account in Public Law 2007, chapter 240.			
17	SPONSORED BY: Reggy Rokundo			
18	(Senator ROTUNDO)			
19	COUNTY: Androscoggin			

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Completed: 06/18/07



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 336

LR 2448(04)

An Act To Reauthorize the Community Preservation Advisory Committee

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment " " to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	(\$3,270)	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	(\$3,270)	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment provides a deappropriation of \$3,270 in fiscal year 2008-09 because this funding was provided in the Legislative Budget pursuant to PL 2007, c. 240.